
21Energy Information Administration / Natural Gas Annual 1998

Alabama
Florida ...................................................................... 0 455,199 -455,199
Georgia .................................................................... 0 1,511,671 -1,511,671
Louisiana.................................................................. 0 b1 -1
Mississippi................................................................ 2,868,594 b* 2,868,594
Oklahoma................................................................. 0 b* *
South Carolina ......................................................... 0 b7 -7
Tennessee ............................................................... 395 1,103,063 -1,102,668
Texas ....................................................................... 0 b1 -1

Total ........................................................................ 2,868,989 3,069,942 -200,953

Alaska
Japan ....................................................................... 0 c65,951 -65,951

Total ........................................................................ 0 65,951 -65,951

Arizona
California.................................................................. 0 946,692 -946,692
Mexico...................................................................... 0 4,166 -4,166
Nevada..................................................................... 0 35,825 -35,825
New Mexico ............................................................. 1,069,361 0 1,069,361

Total ........................................................................ 1,069,361 986,683 82,678

Arkansas
Louisiana.................................................................. 1,752,707 156,161 1,596,545
Mississippi................................................................ 0 1,659,451 -1,659,451
Missouri.................................................................... 2,161 594,622 -592,462
Oklahoma................................................................. 312,540 202 312,338
Texas ....................................................................... 443,415 3,670 439,744

Total ........................................................................ 2,510,822 2,414,107 96,715

California
Arizona..................................................................... 946,692 0 946,692
Mexico...................................................................... 0 2,067 -2,067
Nevada..................................................................... 236,624 0 236,624
Oregon ..................................................................... 637,117 0 637,117

Total ........................................................................ 1,820,433 2,067 1,818,366

Colorado
Kansas ..................................................................... 0 106,521 -106,521
Nebraska.................................................................. 180,048 207,051 -27,003
New Mexico ............................................................. 0 287,827 -287,827
Oklahoma................................................................. 3,926 57,878 -53,952
Utah ......................................................................... 82,073 17,500 64,574
Wyoming .................................................................. 466,368 252,249 214,119

Total ........................................................................ 732,416 929,026 -196,610

Connecticut
Massachusetts ......................................................... 1,228 0 1,228
New York ................................................................. 341,254 78,692 262,561
Rhode Island............................................................ 0 148,952 -148,952

Total ........................................................................ 342,482 227,644 114,837

Delaware
Maryland .................................................................. 0 3,308 -3,308
Pennsylvania............................................................ 40,057 0 40,057

Total ........................................................................ 40,057 3,308 36,749

District of Columbia
Maryland .................................................................. 11,135 0 11,135
Virginia ..................................................................... 20,029 0 20,029

Total ........................................................................ 31,164 0 31,164
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Florida
Alabama................................................................... 455,199 0 455,199
Georgia .................................................................... 17,434 0 17,434

Total ........................................................................ 472,632 0 472,632

Georgia
Alabama................................................................... 1,511,671 0 1,511,671
Florida ...................................................................... 0 17,434 -17,434
South Carolina ......................................................... 0 1,091,913 -1,091,913
Tennessee ............................................................... 0 7,500 -7,500

Total ........................................................................ 1,511,671 1,116,847 394,824

Idaho
Canada .................................................................... 879,840 0 879,840
Nevada..................................................................... 0 43,092 -43,092
Oregon ..................................................................... 103,240 0 103,240
Utah ......................................................................... 148 0 148
Washington .............................................................. 76 892,007 -891,931

Total ........................................................................ 983,304 935,098 48,205

Illinois
Indiana ..................................................................... 76,515 1,030,674 -954,160
Iowa ......................................................................... 832,177 28,133 804,044
Kentucky .................................................................. 355,850 0 355,850
Missouri.................................................................... 831,469 0 831,469
Wisconsin................................................................. 65,820 162,529 -96,709

Total ........................................................................ 2,161,831 1,221,336 940,495

Indiana
Illinois ....................................................................... 1,030,674 76,515 954,160
Kentucky .................................................................. 793,968 0 793,968
Michigan................................................................... 21,530 368,236 -346,706
Ohio ......................................................................... 22,938 883,606 -860,668

Total ........................................................................ 1,869,111 1,328,356 540,755

Iowa
Illinois ....................................................................... 28,133 832,177 -804,044
Minnesota ................................................................ 530,154 192,518 337,636
Missouri.................................................................... 218,644 0 218,644
Nebraska.................................................................. 515,531 0 515,531
South Dakota ........................................................... 238 5 233

Total ........................................................................ 1,292,698 1,024,700 267,998

Kansas
Colorado .................................................................. 106,521 0 106,521
Missouri.................................................................... 0 474,343 -474,343
Nebraska.................................................................. 58,670 676,817 -618,147
Oklahoma................................................................. 905,739 651 905,088

Total ........................................................................ 1,070,930 1,151,812 -80,882

Kentucky
Illinois ....................................................................... 0 355,850 -355,850
Indiana ..................................................................... 0 793,968 -793,968
Ohio ......................................................................... 4,611 1,005,985 -1,001,373
Tennessee ............................................................... 3,058,358 0 3,058,358
West Virginia............................................................ 0 720,373 -720,373

Total ........................................................................ 3,062,969 2,876,176 186,793

Louisiana
Alabama................................................................... b1 0 1
Algeria...................................................................... c30,561 0 30,561
Arkansas .................................................................. 156,161 1,752,707 -1,596,545
Australia ................................................................... c7,110 0 7,110
Mississippi................................................................ 303 3,437,603 -3,437,300
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Texas ....................................................................... 1,515,814 24,635 1,491,179
United Arab Emirates............................................... c5,252 0 5,252

Total ........................................................................ 1,715,202 5,214,945 -3,499,743

Maine
Massachusetts ......................................................... b6 0 6
New Hampshire ....................................................... 5,728 0 5,728

Total ........................................................................ 5,734 0 5,734

Maryland
Delaware.................................................................. 3,308 0 3,308
District of Columbia.................................................. 0 11,135 -11,135
Pennsylvania............................................................ 45,978 681,056 -635,078
Virginia ..................................................................... 845,244 21,886 823,358

Total ........................................................................ 894,531 714,077 180,453

Massachusetts
Algeria...................................................................... c38,007 0 38,007
Australia ................................................................... c4,524 0 4,524
Connecticut .............................................................. 0 1,228 -1,228
Maine ....................................................................... 0 b6 -6
New Hampshire ....................................................... 0 18,774 -18,774
New York ................................................................. 244,052 0 244,052
Rhode Island............................................................ 106,096 52,351 53,745

Total ........................................................................ 392,679 72,360 320,320

Michigan
Canada .................................................................... 47,343 499,144 -451,801
Indiana ..................................................................... 368,236 21,530 346,706
Ohio ......................................................................... 198,704 0 198,704
Wisconsin................................................................. 739,478 129,211 610,267

Total ........................................................................ 1,353,760 649,885 703,875

Minnesota
Canada .................................................................... 956,733 0 956,733
Iowa ......................................................................... 192,518 530,154 -337,636
North Dakota............................................................ 0 10,796 -10,796
South Dakota ........................................................... 598,004 0 598,004
Wisconsin................................................................. 595 876,281 -875,686

Total ........................................................................ 1,747,850 1,417,230 330,620

Mississippi
Alabama................................................................... b* 2,868,594 -2,868,594
Arkansas .................................................................. 1,659,451 0 1,659,451
Louisiana.................................................................. 3,437,603 303 3,437,300
Tennessee ............................................................... 1,051 2,217,587 -2,216,536

Total ........................................................................ 5,098,105 5,086,484 11,621

Missouri
Arkansas .................................................................. 594,622 2,161 592,462
Illinois ....................................................................... 0 831,469 -831,469
Iowa ......................................................................... 0 218,644 -218,644
Kansas ..................................................................... 474,343 0 474,343
Nebraska.................................................................. 221,512 0 221,512

Total ........................................................................ 1,290,478 1,052,273 238,205

Montana
Canada .................................................................... 580,548 0 580,548
North Dakota............................................................ 10,304 567,489 -557,185
South Dakota ........................................................... 0 4,908 -4,908
Wyoming .................................................................. 6,106 246 5,859

Total ........................................................................ 596,958 572,643 24,315

8. Interstate Movements and Movements Across U.S. Borders of Natural Gas by State, 1998
(Continued)
(Million Cubic Feet)

Table

State or Country
State From/To

Volume

Receipts/
Imports From

Deliveries/
Exports To Neta

See footnotes at end of table.

Transm
ission

-Table
8



24 Energy Information Administration / Natural Gas Annual 1998

Nebraska
Colorado .................................................................. 207,051 180,048 27,003
Iowa ......................................................................... 0 515,531 -515,531
Kansas ..................................................................... 676,817 58,670 618,147
Missouri.................................................................... 0 221,512 -221,512
South Dakota ........................................................... 0 12,210 -12,210
Wyoming .................................................................. 257,640 0 257,640

Total ........................................................................ 1,141,508 987,971 153,537

Nevada
Arizona..................................................................... 35,825 0 35,825
California.................................................................. 0 236,624 -236,624
Idaho ........................................................................ 43,092 0 43,092
Utah ......................................................................... 278,778 0 278,778

Total ........................................................................ 357,695 236,624 121,071

New Hampshire
Maine ....................................................................... 0 5,728 -5,728
Massachusetts ......................................................... 18,774 0 18,774
Vermont ................................................................... 11,319 0 11,319

Total ........................................................................ 30,093 5,728 24,365

New Jersey
New York ................................................................. 0 630,054 -630,054
Pennsylvania............................................................ 1,154,761 0 1,154,761

Total ........................................................................ 1,154,761 630,054 524,708

New Mexico
Arizona..................................................................... 0 1,069,361 -1,069,361
Colorado .................................................................. 287,827 0 287,827
Texas ....................................................................... 4,470 389,821 -385,351

Total ........................................................................ 292,297 1,459,182 -1,166,885

New York
Canada .................................................................... 666,256 0 666,256
Connecticut .............................................................. 78,692 341,254 -262,561
Massachusetts ......................................................... 0 244,052 -244,052
New Jersey .............................................................. 630,054 0 630,054
Pennsylvania............................................................ 333,540 101,576 231,964

Total ........................................................................ 1,708,542 686,882 1,021,660

North Carolina
South Carolina ......................................................... 957,525 0 957,525
Virginia ..................................................................... 5,019 721,564 -716,545

Total ........................................................................ 962,544 721,564 240,980

North Dakota
Canada .................................................................... 9,268 0 9,268
Minnesota ................................................................ 10,796 0 10,796
Montana ................................................................... 567,489 10,304 557,185
South Dakota ........................................................... 0 616,740 -616,740

Total ........................................................................ 587,553 627,044 -39,491

Ohio
Indiana ..................................................................... 883,606 22,938 860,668
Kentucky .................................................................. 1,005,985 4,611 1,001,373
Michigan................................................................... 0 198,704 -198,704
Pennsylvania............................................................ 7,911 409,375 -401,464
West Virginia............................................................ 210,788 705,933 -495,145

Total ........................................................................ 2,108,289 1,341,561 766,728
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8. Interstate Movements and Movements Across U.S. Borders of Natural Gas by State, 1998
(Continued)
(Million Cubic Feet)
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Oklahoma
Alabama................................................................... b* 0 *
Arkansas .................................................................. 202 312,540 -312,338
Colorado .................................................................. 57,878 3,926 53,952
Kansas ..................................................................... 651 905,739 -905,088
Texas ....................................................................... 598,571 316,414 282,157

Total ........................................................................ 657,304 1,538,619 -881,316

Oregon
California.................................................................. 0 637,117 -637,117
Idaho ........................................................................ 0 103,240 -103,240
Washington .............................................................. 957,810 76 957,734

Total ........................................................................ 957,810 740,433 217,378

Pennsylvania
Delaware.................................................................. 0 40,057 -40,057
Maryland .................................................................. 681,056 45,978 635,078
New Jersey .............................................................. 0 1,154,761 -1,154,761
New York ................................................................. 101,576 333,540 -231,964
Ohio ......................................................................... 409,375 7,911 401,464
West Virginia............................................................ 1,011,395 8,907 1,002,488

Total ........................................................................ 2,203,403 1,591,154 612,248

Rhode Island
Connecticut .............................................................. 148,952 0 148,952
Massachusetts ......................................................... 52,351 106,096 -53,745

Total ........................................................................ 201,303 106,096 95,207

South Carolina
Alabama................................................................... b7 0 7
Georgia .................................................................... 1,091,913 0 1,091,913
North Carolina.......................................................... 0 957,525 -957,525

Total ........................................................................ 1,091,920 957,525 134,395

South Dakota
Iowa ......................................................................... 5 238 -233
Minnesota ................................................................ 0 598,004 -598,004
Montana ................................................................... 4,908 0 4,908
Nebraska.................................................................. 12,210 0 12,210
North Dakota............................................................ 616,740 0 616,740
Wyoming .................................................................. 0 231 -231

Total ........................................................................ 633,863 598,472 35,390

Tennessee
Alabama................................................................... 1,103,063 395 1,102,668
Georgia .................................................................... 7,500 0 7,500
Kentucky .................................................................. 0 3,058,358 -3,058,358
Mississippi................................................................ 2,217,587 1,051 2,216,536
Virginia ..................................................................... 0 181 -181

Total ........................................................................ 3,328,150 3,059,985 268,165

Texas
Alabama................................................................... b1 0 1
Arkansas .................................................................. 3,670 443,415 -439,744
Louisiana.................................................................. 24,635 1,515,814 -1,491,179
Mexico...................................................................... 14,532 46,933 -32,401
New Mexico ............................................................. 389,821 4,470 385,351
Oklahoma................................................................. 316,414 598,571 -282,157

Total ........................................................................ 749,073 2,609,203 -1,860,129

Utah
Colorado .................................................................. 17,500 82,073 -64,574
Idaho ........................................................................ 0 148 -148
Nevada..................................................................... 0 278,778 -278,778

See footnotes at end of table.
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8. Interstate Movements and Movements Across U.S. Borders of Natural Gas by State, 1998
(Continued)
(Million Cubic Feet)
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Wyoming .................................................................. 402,512 15,225 387,288

Total ........................................................................ 420,012 376,224 43,788

Vermont
Canada .................................................................... 18,998 0 18,998
New Hampshire ....................................................... 0 11,319 -11,319

Total ........................................................................ 18,998 11,319 7,679

Virginia
District of Columbia.................................................. 0 20,029 -20,029
Maryland .................................................................. 21,886 845,244 -823,358
North Carolina.......................................................... 721,564 5,019 716,545
Tennessee ............................................................... 181 0 181
West Virginia............................................................ 348,206 2,259 345,947

Total ........................................................................ 1,091,838 872,552 219,286

Washington
Canada .................................................................... 374,666 208 374,458
Idaho ........................................................................ 892,007 76 891,931
Oregon ..................................................................... 76 957,810 -957,734

Total ........................................................................ 1,266,748 958,094 308,654

West Virginia
Kentucky .................................................................. 720,373 0 720,373
Ohio ......................................................................... 705,933 210,788 495,145
Pennsylvania............................................................ 8,907 1,011,395 -1,002,488
Virginia ..................................................................... 2,259 348,206 -345,947

Total ........................................................................ 1,437,472 1,570,388 -132,917

Wisconsin
Illinois ....................................................................... 162,529 65,820 96,709
Michigan................................................................... 129,211 739,478 -610,267
Minnesota ................................................................ 876,281 595 875,686

Total ........................................................................ 1,168,021 805,893 362,128

Wyoming
Colorado .................................................................. 252,249 466,368 -214,119
Montana ................................................................... 246 6,106 -5,859
Nebraska.................................................................. 0 257,640 -257,640
South Dakota ........................................................... 231 0 231
Utah ......................................................................... 15,225 402,512 -387,288

Total ........................................................................ 267,950 1,132,626 -864,676

Total Natural Gas Movements ................................................. 58,773,312 55,758,142 3,015,170

Movements Across U.S. Borders ............................................ d3,633,638 e618,468 3,015,170

U.S. Interstate Movements ....................................................... 55,139,674 55,139,674 0

* = Volume is less than 500,000 cubic feet.
a Positive numbers denote net receipts; negative numbers denote net deliveries.
b Natural gas transported by truck either as liquefied natural gas (LNG) or compressed

natural gas (CNG).
c LNG transported by ship.
d Volumes include 3,152,058 million cubic feet of imports from Mexico, Algeria, United

Arab Emirates, Australia, and Canada, and 481,581 million cubic feet of intransit

receipts from Canada.
e Volumes include 159,007 million cubic feet of exports to Japan, Mexico, and Canada,

and 459,461 million cubic feet of intransit natural gas deliveries to Canada.
Note: Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Source: Energy Information Administration (EIA), Form EIA-176, “Annual Report of

Natural and Supplemental Gas Supply and Disposition.”
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